
 

Fieldwork Educator Certificate Program Workshop Instructors  
 
 
 
MIDWEST (IA, IL, IN, KS, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, OH, SD, WI) 
 
IL 

Chicago, IL  
Sara Clark Rebecca Ozelie 
Sara.clark@wmich.edu  Rebecca_ozelie@rush.edu  
 
Springfield, IL  
Eve Fischberg Lori Thomas 
eve.fischberg@llcc.edu rossla@hotmail.com 
 
KS 

Lenexa, KS  
Rebecca S. Nicholson Shawn M. Reaves 
bnicholson@kumc.edu sreaves@tong464.org  
 
MI 
Sara Clark Kim Ganzevoort 
Sara.clark@wmich.edu   
 kimberly.ganzevoort@spectrumhealth.org  
 
MN 

Duluth, MN  
Donna Heinle Tamra Trenary 
heinle.donna@mayo.edu    trenary.tamra@mayo.edu   
 
St. Paul, MN  
Linda R. Buxell Pam VanCura 
lrbuxell@stkate.edu pmvan@somtel.net  
 
MO 

St. Louis, MO  
Linsey Smith Stephanie Stegman 
linsey.kraus@gmail.com  stephanie.stegman@bjc.org  
 
OH 

Toledo, OH  
Lynne Chapman Marianne Hassen 
Lynne.Chapman@UToledo.edu  marianneh@conceptrehab.com   
 
WI 

LaCrosse, WI  
Tamra Trenary Donna Heinle 
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Trenary.Tamra@mayo.edu  Heinle.donna@mayo.edu  
 
 

NORTHEAST (CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI) 
 
DE 

Georgetown, DE  
Joanne C. Cassidy Alice Workman 
jcassid3@dtcc.edu  aworkman@bbmc.org   
 
 
MA 

Boston, MA  
Susan M. Higgins Amy VanCamp 
s.m.higgins@verizon.net Amy.VanCamp@unh.edu  
  
NJ 
Cynthia Haynes  
Cynthia.Haynes@ebshealthcare.com   
 
NY 

Troy, NY  
Margot Elacqua Debra Collette 
elacqm@sage.edu  colled@sage.edu  
 

PA 

Elizabethtown, PA  
Christine Kimmel Bronwyn Keller 
achenbachc@etown.edu  bronwyn.Keller@genesishcc.com   
 
Philadelphia, PA  
Cynthia Haynes  
Cynthia.Haynes@ebshealthcare.com   
 
Pittsburgh, PA  
Joanne M. Baird  
jbaird1@pitt.edu    
 
 
SOUTH (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, PR, SC, TN, VA, WV) 
 
FL 

Sheri Montomery Suny Faradj-Bakht 
smontgomery@usa.edu  sbakht@gmail.com 
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GA 

Atlanta, GA  
Jenene W. Craig Erin Povse 
jcraig@brenau.edu ebpovse@gmail.com 
  
NC 

Charlotte/Hickory, NC  
Susan Friguglietti Donald R. Howard 
sfrig@charter.net tfhoward@carolina.rr.com 
 
Greenville, NC  
Jane Painter-Patton Page W. Riggs 
pattonja@ecu.edu  priggs@pcmh.com   
 
TN 

Nashville, TN  
Marsey Waller Erin Povse 
marsenaw@hotmail.com ebpovse@gmail.com 
  
VA 

Richmond, VA  
Patricia Laverdure Lauren Carter Smith 
plaverdure@vcu.edu  Lauren_Cartersmith@bshsi.org  
 

 
SOUTHWEST (AZ, NM, OK, TX) 
 
 
 
 
WEST (AK, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY) 
 
CA 

Los Angeles, CA  
Jaynee Taguchi-Meyer Bonnie Nakasuji 
 jmeyer@usa.edu  bnakasuji@therapywest.org   
 
CO 

Fort Collins, CO  
Alison Herman Julie Silver Seidle 
Alison.Herman@colostate.edu  silverseidle@yahoo.com  
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OR 

Hillsboro, OR  
Sandra Pelham-Foster Sarah Foidel 
pelhamfosters@boldpediatrictherapy.com 
   

sfoidel@pacificu.edu  

UT 

Salt Lake City, UT  
Jeanette Koski Ben Ostler 
jeanette.koski@hsc.utah.edu   ben.ostler@hsc.utah.edu  
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